

FILED

DEC 09, 2015
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

NO. 33169-5-III

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION THREE

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

RAMON MORFIN, JR.,

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR FRANKLIN COUNTY

The Honorable Alexander C. Ekstrom, Judge

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

DANA M. NELSON
Attorney for Appellant

NIELSEN, BROMAN & KOCH, PLLC
1908 E Madison Street
Seattle, WA 98122
(206) 623-2373

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
A. <u>ARGUMENT IN REPLY</u>	1
1. THE RESPONDENT'S STATEMENT OF THE CASE IS MISLEADING, INACCURATE AND CONTAINS ARGUMENT.....	1
2. DETECTIVE NEBEKER'S AND SERGEANT GREGORY'S IDENTIFICATION OF MORFIN AS THE SHOOTER DEPICTED IN A BLURRY SURVEILLANCE VIDEO WAS IMPERMISSIBLE OPINION TESTIMONY.	7
3. DEFENSE COUNSEL'S FAILURE TO OBJECT TO TESTIMONIAL HEARSAY IDENTIFYING MORFIN AS THE SHOOTER DOES NOT QUALIFY AS A LEGITIMATE TACTIC.....	15
C. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
<u>WASHINGTON CASES</u>	
<u>City of Seattle v. Heatley</u> 70 Wn. App. 573, 854 P.2d 658 (1993).....	10
<u>Passovoy v. Nordstrom, Inc.</u> 52 Wn. App. 166, 758 P.2d 524 (1988).....	9
<u>State v. George</u> 150 Wn. App. 110, 206 P.3d 697 (2009).....	7, 11, 13, 14
<u>State v. Hardy</u> 76 Wn. App. 188, 884 P.2d 8 (1994).....	7, 11, 12, 13
<u>State v. Hendrickson</u> 129 Wn.2d 61, 917 P.2d 563 (1995).....	8
<u>State v. Leavitt</u> 49 Wn. App. 348, 743 P.2d 270 (1987).....	8
<u>State v. Maurice</u> 79 Wn. App. 544, 903 P.2d 514 (1995).....	17
<u>State v. Montgomery</u> 163 Wn.2d 277, 183 P.3d 267 (2008).....	11
<u>State v. Quaale</u> 177 Wn. App. 603, 312 P.3d 726 (2013) <u>affirmed</u> , 182 Wn.2d 191 (2014)	10
<u>State v. Rafay</u> 168 Wn. App. 734, 285 P.3d 83 (2012).....	11
<u>Webb v. Seattle</u> 22 Wash.2d 596, 157 P.2d 312, 158 A.L.R. 810 (1945)	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (CONT'D)

Page

FEDERAL CASES

Carey v. Musladin
549 U.S. 70, 127 S. Ct. 649, 166 L. Ed. 2d 482 (2006)..... 8

Strickland v. Washington
466 U.S. 668, 80 L. Ed. 2d 674, 104 S. Ct. 2052 (1984)..... 8, 15

OTHER JURISDICTIONS

State v. Middleton
657P.2d 1215 (Or. 1982) 10

RULES, STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES

ER 104 9

ER 901 9

RAP 10.3..... 1
